FINANCE AUTHORITY TO BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE ISSUANCE OF 

LEASE REVENUE BONDS, BONDS, NOTES OR OTHER EVIDENCES OF 

INDEBTEDNESS IN ONE OR MORE SERIES ON A TAX-EXEMPT OR 

TAXABLE BASIS, AT A PREMIUM OR DISCOUNT, IN THE AGGREGATE 

PRINCIPAL PAR AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED NINETY-THREE 

MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($93,200,000.00) TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE 

ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION, EQUIPPING, RENOVATING, AND 

REMODELING OF  SCHOOL BUILDINGS, ACQUIRING SCHOOL 

FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT AND ACQUIRING AND 

IMPROVING SCHOOL SITES RELATED TO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL

[...]

establish a reserve fund, if any, capitalize interest and 

pay costs of issuance; and 

WHEREAS, in order to effect the said financing, the Trustees of the Authority intend to incur 

indebtedness in the aggregate principal par amount of not to exceed Ninety-Three Million, Two 

Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($93,200,000.00), said indebtedness to be evidenced by the 

issuance of lease revenue bonds, bonds, notes or other evidences of indebtedness, in one or more 

series on a tax-exempt or taxable basis, at a premium or discount (the "Bonds"), of the Authority 

pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in a Bond Indenture securing the Bonds (the